Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAE000018D
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
that the Motor Starter

capacity
at Ue=400V
Icu (kA)
Rated service
short circuit
breaking
capacity
at Ue=690V
Ics (kA)
Rated ultimate
short-circuit
breaking
capacity
at Ue=690V
Icu (kA)
MO165-16 16 240 100 100 10 10
MO165-20 20 300 100 100 10 10
MO165-25 25 375 100 100 10 10
MO165-32 32 480 100 100 10 10
MO165-42 42 630 50 50 10 10
MO165-54 54 810 30 50 6 8
MO165-65 65 975 30 50 6 8
MO165-73 73 1022 30 30 6 8
MO165-80 80 1120 30 30 6 8
MS165-16 10…16 240 100 100 10 10
MS165-20 14…20 300 100 100 10 10
MS165-25 18…25 375 100 100 10 10
MS165-32 23…32 480 100 100 10 10
MS165-42 30…42 630 50 50 10 10
MS165-54 40…54 810 30 50 6 8
MS165-65 52…65 975 30  50 6 8
MS165-73 62…73 1022 30 30 6 8
MS165-80 70…80 1120 30 30 6 8
Auxiliary Contacts:
front mounted auxiliary contact:  HKF1-11
right mounted auxiliary contact:  HK1-11, HK1-20, HK1-02, HK1-20L
right mounted signal contact:   SK1-11, SK1-20, SK1-02, CK1-11, CK1-20, CK1-02